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~:; t.:Jte: 
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Contact Information 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER / DATASET NAME: C6587604. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 02/12/2008 06:40 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 
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-0.026 
-0.129 
0.132 
0.898 
0.087 
0.307 
0.105 
0.119 
0.032 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6587604. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 02/12/2008 
FILE TIME: 06:40 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.029 
-0.082 
0.087 
2.295 
2.090 
2.465 
0.395 
1.338 
0.907 

1 
6 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

• 

x 
0.694 
0.901 
0.498 
1.009 
0.232 

-0.210 
-0.561 
-0.681 
-0.885 
-1. 286 
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y 
-1. 208 _,· . 
-0.809 
-0.349 
-0.268 

0.215 
0.882 
0.361 
0.083 
0.017 
0.260 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6587604. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 02/12/2008 
FILE TIME: 06:40 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.183 
-0.304 

0.355 
1.771 
2.993 
2.968 
0.371 
1.792 
1.079 

1 
4 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.812 

-0.117 
0.556 
0.392 
0.215 
0.004 

-0.287 
-0.734 
-0.047 
1. 037 
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y 

-0.575 
-0.522 
0.072 
0.677 
0.973 
0.864 
0.536 

-1.165 
-2.020 
-1.879 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6587604.~0 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 02/12/2008 
FILE TIME: 06:40 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.096 
-0.162 
0.188 
2.368 
2.540 
2.617 
0.513 
1. 399 
1.012 

0 
5 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.157 
1.096 
0.250 
0.351 

-0.376 
-0.623 
-0.929 
-0.261 
-0.417 
-1. 211 

• 
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y 

-0.433 
-0.065 

0.736 
1.093 
0.268 

-0.190 
0.233 

-0.804 
-1.447 
-1. 007 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6587604.~0 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 02/12/2008 
FILE TIME: 06:40 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.143 
-0.045 
0.150 
2.069 
1.951 
2.454 
0.267 
1. 309 
0.760 

3 
7 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.000 
0.335 
0.368 

-0.071 
0.016 

-1.039 
-1. 069 
-0.615 
-0.273 
-0.079 
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y 

-0.457 
-1.042 
-0.286 
-0.573 

0.722 
0.909 
0.251 
0.026 
0.301 

-0.305 

2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6587604. 
TARGET NlJMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 02/12/2008 
FILE TIME: 06:40 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.046 
-0.055 
0.072 
1. 833 
2.750 
2.798 
0.218 
1.864 
0.730 

5 
8 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.353 
2: -0.376 
3: 0. 995 
4: 0 .138 
5: -0.838 
6: -0. 295 
7: -0.193 
8: 0.079 
9: 0.078 

10: 0. 302 
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y 

0.582 
1. 780 
0.226 

-0.970 
-0.640 
-0.463 
-0.264 
-0.466 
-0.234 
-0.100 

6 
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. ' '~ 

M-24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST 
. 

..... . . ..,.. ... CON .. TRAc'r #: .. DA~E-20-02-C-0149 

·-·---...... _ .. -- .... - -·- -··· -··- .... ·····--·--····-·----- -----·-··--·--·----------·- "i" ··--·- ··---··-·---··-----·--·---.. ·-·--·-······-··"-·-····--~-·-- -·-···-·"···---- ..... - ... ·~· ... 

OPERATION# OPERATION NAME DATE l~ITIA.l-,. 

500 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 1<". I-- :2l/-dl ~ Y. 
505 ,~E-BARREL .!-·~~: ' ..... ·- j,-;J.6-C<J l'.£J-? l), 

/,. ?IJ .f)g , TE/.) 560 
{ ~ .. 1. ,• 

ASSEMBLE , •.. ~ .'"!f.#.•, 

" 600 PROOF 

605 

610 

612 

510 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER ' \-~ 00°& Q_,\sJ 
618 ROTC-BLAST, , ' 1..l-fi A'X . ~J ,. 
·620 

625 

' . lJ 
APPLYCOATINGS . ·· ~-~·-Ot U/'7 / 

FINAl..'ASSEMBLY -~/f-6.K /!,,1Z_.../ 
640 FUNCTION TEST.AND (PASS) FAIL :l-/f-Of?, 71R..V. j 
_650 TARGET ' cRASS) ... FAIL ,j. JJ-tig TJ2JA ) . 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION I 
MALFUNCTION CORRECTION &I ) I 

,,, /,11 \ 
MALFUNC.TION CORRECTION V7 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION \ l'J~//,.O 8 ((_ ·f\ 
__ 61_0 ___ ,...,..F1,.....,N_A_L _1N_,..s ___ P_Ec..,..r_1o_N ---=----1---~=--...------=~--_,,..,"="o2_,· l-=-?.~~~8:-:~ , 

.. __ A) HEADSPACE ~PASS) , FAIL b(./'1-08' I Tfl.k_f-
+/- .5 LBS 

MIN 2.50 LBS 

B) TRIGGER PULL MAX 4.0 LBS .;?.t.1 o?.'li ...J.4<1 .J SJ 

12 LBS MIN 
10.LBS MAX 

680 F) SAFETY ON FORCE 
.... 

---- t.j. ~r-

-

' I 2 LBS .. ,. 
G) SAFETY OFF FORCE 3,0 

I} :FIRING PIN INDENT · 1 .020 , OJ.I 
690 PACK 
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J.o 

.021f 

J. > b J· /2 ·O 'J .ne-0 
, 011 s J·f1·a8 mJ 
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,, . 
\; 

~Cb\587604 
Mode\: M24 · SWS 

I 1\\1\ll \\\\\Ill \\Ill \\Ill\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ 
RE00096588 
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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: C6587604. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 05/24/2005 08:07 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 
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0.200 
-0.302 
0.362 

5 
0.644 
0.204 
0.238 
1. 068 

M2400023634 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6587604. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 05/24/2005 
FILE TIME: 08:07 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.432 
-0.465 

0.635 
2.148 
3.211 
3.302 
0.198 
1.676 
1.191 

2 
3 
5 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.606 

-0.130 
-0.469 
-0.506 
0.240 
0.289 
1. 386 
1. 642 
0.730 
0.536 
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y 
1.096 
1.073 
0.783 

-0.196 
-0.420 
-0.678 
-1.098 
-1.081 
-2.115 
-2.017 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6587604. 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 
FILE DATE: 05/24/2005 
FILE TIME: 08:07 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.181 
-0.660 
0.684 
1.786 
2.693 
3.087 
0.446 
1. 666 
1.152 

1 
4 
8 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.614 

-0.623 
0.449 
0.580 
0.344 
0.540 

-0.541 
-0.885 
-1.119 
-1.172 
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y 
-0.374 
-0.097 
0.422 
0.509 
0.690 

-2.003 
-0.923 
-1. 243 
-1. 577 
-1. 999 

2 3 4 5 6 

M2400023636 



SERIAL NUMBER: C6587604. 0 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 05/24/2005 
FILE TIME: 08:07 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.635 
-0.490 
0.802 
4.083 
2.763 
4.226 
0.470 
2.407 
1. 358 

1 
4 
6 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

• 

x 
2.419 
2.072 
0.490 
0.326 
0.153 

-0 .462 
-1.664 
0.851 
0.554 
1.614 
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y 
-0.254 
-0.220 
0.219 
0.236 
0.320 
0.012 
0.224 

-0.907 
-2.082 
-2.443 

• 2 3 4 5 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6587604. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 05/24/2005 
FILE TIME: 08:07 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.224 
-0.351 
0.416 
2.825 
3.564 
4.101 
0.152 
2.434 
1.236 

2 
4 
7 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
1.454 
0.961 
0.552 
0.153 

-0.477 
-0.756 
-0.535 
-1. 3 71 
1. 357 
0.902 
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y 
-0.090 
0.235 

-0.102 
-0.485 
-0.169 
0.152 
0.875 
0.725 

-1. 961 
-2.689 

• 
6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6587604. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 05/24/2005 
FILE TIME: 08:07 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.111 
0.454 
0.467 
1.211 
2.623 
2.745 
0.073 
1. 566 
0.670 

4 
8 
9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.087 
0.240 
0.488 

-0.069 
-0.039 
-0.202 
-0.436 
-0.700 
0.247 

-0.723 
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y 

-0.727 
-0.203 
0.321 

-0.012 
0.439 
0.395 
0.354 
0.796 
1.283 
1.896 

2 3 4 5 6 

M2400023639 
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. '· .. 

~.& ~NUMBER ~ y.0.?/5~~ 5( 
,• 

,,\ 
., ' .~ ~ . , .. / 

SERIAL NUMBER y .J (,.,. rf "R: 7 &,;.(). cµ 
- - .-· ~ 

' LOG-IN DATE _') _;.. ~:...,o,.c( 
. ~\~}~;i _~ ~ 

~.~ 
INSPECT AND VERIFY:. '>i,.. 

,. ... .14~ 

,., ~-

OPERATION# OPERATION NAME 
r . " 

550 DIS-ASSEMBLE ·GUN ... 
560 A. RE-BARREL 

B D.RILL AND TAP 
.. 

" 575 t A~SEMBLE 
, " t.U ... If •ill 

60p- PROQF ' ...... -...-··· .. -- -- _:.___~, 

.... ~. --~·, ~"9" ' 

605 CHECK HEJl.PiiPAC.E: ---~ 
6.10. " 

· . UM1 ·1, j t:.UUJ 
DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN . . 

I 612 MAG~M°ORr ~ ...... ./.-! -
.' 

'615 " ROLLMARK CALIBER 
" 

,,,. 
I '. 

I 618 ROTO·SLAST 
. 

""' • 
' ,• 

6~0 
.. 

APPL y COATINGS " . . " : .. 

FINAL ASSEMBLY " • 625 A ' ; 
. . . . 

TRiGGER P.UiL TEST·. 
" 

B. : 
" " .. .. .. 

' c. SAt:=ETY:''ON;' FORCE . 
" 
D SAFE.TY "OFE" FORCE · 

E FIRING PIN INDENT. 

640 TARGET ·-
655 .. . Fl.NAL INSPECT,. 

660 PACK 

" 

·; 

" 

QAR iNSPECTlON DATE 

.. " . 

. ' 
" . 

r. 

. . 
. ... ., 
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J-11 
!:; '~' 

fl: 
" 

! 

·)~ 

~· : 
DATE. 

5-:0.-05 ., 
,f.: ltf--:tJS 1 

, 
s-~c-os-. 

..s~/~or 
,.P~/ff"_: CJ s-· 
·0 /t'! /"~-
·.s~\~~ 
· :s~ ;))· -as 
. &-'.- 2-2-" ·c.i-..~ 

'. 1: Lj-;-:tJ .'< 
1-.. ' .•• 1' - " . ·. ,.....,:;.· 

s-~&'"t--os 
s-~LJ~os-

~ C7'-J:-o £ 
·5~ 1 '1-ri .. r:::: ". 
s-01~1-or 

.:Y~. :h/..A rs-
'" 

.. 

SHIF"DATE 

... ..... 

. . .., 

.. 

- .INITIAL 

. tK-TL/., 

· rrLAl 

-~(" 
· .. ?/C . 
-~c 

.• /_;.; -:·· --~·J. ·~ " 

.c.w .~· 

!;p, .. · 
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~ 
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,.. 

- ·' 

~. 

~ 
"J.q 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
FOR RIFLE # C6587604 
11 '..Tari 1991 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCES 

~J TO . 142(!12 1 
1 TO 2 .2 13663 
1 TO ·-:. 

·-· .228986 
l TO 4 .255 127 
1 TO 5 . 153883 

~§ ~; ----POA 

THE AVERAGE X-COORDINATE FOR .THIS RIFLE IS: -.1294 
THE AVERAGE Y-COORDINRTE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .0728 
THE RESULTING AVERAGE POI RADIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: . 148473 

THE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: 1.003 

......_------------------------~---~ ~------------
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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l l Jan l93 l FU.E: f PATTE~NING .. •'CENTEFflRE PATT/C6 58 76 04 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

POA 

1 1 n 

SHOTS-

1 i t-i 

CIR 
3 

2in ? 

3 1 t"I = 10 

HS- l - ? 35 

\/~~;= 2.408 
2.5::::s 

PATTERt·I # 

SHOTS <BEST OF) 
MA">~ I f1UM )< 

M HIIMUM ::< 
MAXIMUM 't' 
MI tH MU11 Y 
CENTRO ID ::< 
CEtHROID Y 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
MIH RADIUS 
MEAN RADIUS 
MAX RADIUS 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERtICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH 

i m. 

CIRCLE 
CIRCLE 
CIRCLE 

Bl 
10 9 

. E: 4:3 74'3 
-. 887 -.642 
1 . 204 1 153 

-1 . 204 -1 071 
- . 141 - 042 
-.017 - 150 

142 . 156 
236 256 
819 . 742 

1 . 495 1 . 285 
1 . 735 1 . 391 ., 
~. 408 2. 224 
2. 5E:6 •'") 

"-• 306 
3 

= 7 
:::: HJ 
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* J 

CEt· .. JTROID * 

::: 
:::2~~1 

- 5"? 1 
.- C' C' t ..... 1._1 

- 927 
- 1 1 :3 
- 2'~5 

316 ' . . U36 . 651 
1 ~323 

1 2:91 
1 .. 581 
1 . 729 

M2400023643 



l l Jan 198 l FILE: lPATTEFlHNG/CEtlTEfVIIT.:E PArT.lC6 5:3 76 ~4 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

F'OR 

in 

or. SHOTS- 1 IZl . 

I t'-l CI f;;: 

1 i ti 2 

:?;1n = E: 

2_;;2?4 

\/S= 

3 .. 9:::;:3 

PATTERt~ # .. 
SHOTS <BEST OF) 10 9 
MA::< I MUM v 

" 1. 124 1. 1~196 
Mlt~IMUM " ,·\ -1. l 50 -1. 1 78 
MAXIMUM y 2.318 1. 419 
Mit~IMl.Jt1 y -1.640 -1113:33 
CEtHF;O ID ,, 

" -.017 .010 
CENTRO ID 'i . 157 -. 100 
POA TO CEtHROID ; n.: . 158 . . HH 
MIN RADIUS .060 .290 
MEAt·j RADIUS 1. 100 .945 
MAX RADIUS 2 .. 331 1. 596 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 2.274 2.274 
VERTICAL SPF:EAD 3.958 2.802 
EXTREME SPREAD 3. 983 2.943 
NUMBER rn mlE HlCH CIRCLE = .-, 

"-

NUMBER rn HJO It·KH CI F.:CLE = 4 
NUMBER IN THREE rncH CIRCLE' = 8 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

·::=-i ....... 

c 1 ~-· c 1 8 

CEN.TRO'I [I * 

e: 
1.1.17 

-1. l 57 
1.246 

,-. B67 
- . ~3.1 1 

. ~373 
• ~374 
.125 
.876 

1. 434' 
2.274 
2. 113 
2.752 

M2400023644 



FILE: ,•'FATTEF.NING/CEtHElff]RE PAff-'C6 :rn ?6 04 

# I l'--~ 

i n 

i r-r 

j ,.-, 

f'1 i I f'liJVi 
f'JA;-~ t~1uri1 

= 

CENT~RFIRE PATTERN~ 

c I R 

2 

5 
;::: 

l_SSl 

f.: 

:;p,,.:fAi.i 
~::eR t: Rn 
SPPt.fW 

frlCh CIRCLE 
'.NCH CIF.:CLE 

.. 
1~611 

- , i 04 
• :2U3 
• 2:34 

1. 551 
3.344 
:3. 425 

MREE Ih[H CIRCLE = 

1"" 554 
-11i'4?5 

.. 02':1 

,. :39t1 
• 44:;:, 
.882 

i. 554 

6 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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31 

1 
-:.62? 

.821 

1 .. 286 

2. 1 ?4 

M2400023645 



CE~TERFIRE PATTERN~ 

i 1n c1 rG!e 

1 rt 2 

2 794 

I?tCH -. RCL::: 
Ir1CH PC'....E 

TrlPEE INCH ~ RCLE 

10 

1 <I f12~: 

-1.,006 

!.753 

2.S72 

- .770 
l fH2:1'3 

-110;02(1 
-. 2fH 

• ~32 i 

.. H16 
1, ::::21 
2. 6;21 
2.029 
2.648 

2 
5 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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- .. 5S9 

1~12? 

1l<2'2•3 

M2400023646 



l 1 :-f 1 

2 n 3 

C NTERFI~~ PATTERNS 

~ i" 21 
1 "4 

9 
l, 530 
1. 1 ( 

i. 2,;::14 
-i.21:=: 

- ':'. ':< 
1 £;£,'? 

, 70 ;; 
2.422 

4 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER M2400023647 
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11-24 

CONTRACT * DAAA21-87-C-0086 

OP. if 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Headspace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

625 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

GUN SERIAL if c {y S-<:// to 0 ~. 

READINGS 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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DATE INIT 

/,}; 
v0l 
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op .. I OP. NAME 

625 F) Safety On Force 
cont. 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
-R-etainabili ty 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

·J) .Assemble Stock 

~K) Asse@ble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

1 M) Iron Sight Alignment 
; 

l N) Detach Front & Rear 
I Sights & place in 
I numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) D~thch & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Ti me 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Sco~e 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

B) Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

660 Pack 

READINGS 

0 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

-----AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
-~~ fNfTlA.t- & CYCLE TESTS 

2.50#+ .50# 
-- - 3. 00#+ ~·75# 

4.00#+l.00# 

2.50# 
INITIAL 

-""~" ! 

ll?ULL #1 ) lj ;I 

2.50# AFTER 
50 CYCLES 

_, 

SERIAL NO .cc:) 8JC,_::;'-j 

DATE /- L/- c; I 
,/J I/ 

TESTER ~1"'-:./-'-. /...:./7 ___ _ 

FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2. 50# COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, -, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

'J '/ / 2 '7 v ·,1 ,j--C) iZ PULL #5 .-f·d) {/ , J 0 ,,-i. ;), --1./ 

!TOTAL ll~ 7 
AVG. 

"1 2 -/} 
I- ) I ~ ·11 

,,...,....... ' J ] 

3.00# 3.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

J?ULL #1 
-, ,,.,,c:; I -:./ 1r 
/"' / I J.,/J // "'-<_; 

':PULL #2 ];OJ I '-? ·j ~ '\c-j 
PULL #3 ~oo 3. 7 (} 
PULL #4 

,--; ;;. c: 
.Ji / J 

~ 17 
~); 70' 

PULL #5 ], / (f ) 71 . ef ~~ 
/ v 

TOTAL J),c; I ; i ·7 i/z 
I lt::.-i I ,) 

IAVG. 
1 /() 
/ r I fJ 

~, ') 
j •Q'-

( 
1,Y 

........ -----~· ---
4.00# 4.00# AFTER 

' - INITIAL 20 CYCLES 
( 

P_{J_~L #J. _ lI-oCJ L/uO 
---

if o) ~1. [i I PULL #2 

PULL #3 t;,o7 '). '17 
PULL #4 4,oc; . ,-/ 

l(o::; 
PULL #5 lf,OJ ~f,OC7 

TOTAL hij I/ 
! ) • U'' c"\ 1,; 

,J{). 0 )--~-

AVG. lfr05 l-/ I () 0 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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COMMENTS 

~ 

MAX SETTING RESET TO 4 if FOR 
GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY _, 

u 17 I' l ~, 

. - ') t-/) ' I <C"'., -i-/0~ 
.-; acy 
)(I 
~"1 7 5 v { c::-

~-----:JOr71 
l-f' ( j lf 

M2400023650 


